

BRS RESOURCES ANNOUNCES APPOINTMENT OF NEW DIRECTOR AND CHANGE OF OFFICERS

VANCOUVER, BC - July 22, 2022 - BRS RESOURCES LTD. (the "Company") is pleased to announce that it has appointed Cyrus Driver as a director of the Company. The Company also announces the resignation of Byron Coulthard as the Interim Chief Financial Officer and the appointment of Steven Moore as the Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of the Company.

Mr. Driver is a chartered accountant and was founding partner in the firm of Driver Anderson since its inception in 1981. He is a retired partner in the firm of Davidson and Company LLP after merging with them in 2002. Whilst providing general public accounting services to a wide range of clients, he specializes in servicing TSX Venture Exchange listed companies and members of the brokerage community. He also serves on the boards of several listed companies. His wide knowledge of the securities industry and its rules have enabled him to give valuable advice to clients within the industry with respect to finance, taxation and other accounting related matters.

Mr. Moore has been a director of the Company since June 2010 and was previously the Chief Executive Officer and President of the Company from February 2011 to January 2016. Mr. Moore has spent more than 40 years in the energy industry with operational, financial, marketing and communication responsibilities. Currently Mr. Moore is president of Moore Family Management Co. LLC, a company that manages real estate and a variety of other investments. Mr. Moore recently retired as Chief Financial Officer of Bainbridge Energy, an upstream oil & gas company operating in Utah. Prior to Bainbridge Energy, Mr. Moore served as Chief Financial Officer of Saxon Oil Company Ltd., an oil and gas company, with oil and gas assets in Texas, New Mexico, North Dakota, Kansas, Spain, and Italy.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Byron Coulthard President and CEO Phone: 604.657.7004

For further information, please contact Byron Coulthard at 604.657.7004 or by email at byron@shawcable.com.